  2002 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21705A-page 1
M MCP73826
Features
• Linear Charge Management Controller for Single
Lithium-Ion Cells
• High Accuracy Preset Voltage Regulation:
+1% (max)
• Two Preset Voltage Regulation Options:

be carried over to the next line thus limiting the number of available characters
for customer specific information.
Part Number Code
MCP73826-4.1VCH CN
MCP73826-4.2VCH CP
2
5
13
64
6-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74) Device
  2002 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21705A-page 15
MCP73826
7.2 Package Dimensions
Carrier Tape, Number of Components Per Reel and Reel Size:
Package Carrier Width (W) Pitch (P) Part Per Full Reel Reel Size
6-Pin SOT-23A 8 mm 4 mm 3000 7 in.
.122 (3.10)
.098 (2.50)
.069 (1.75)
.059 (1.50)
.037 (0.95)
REF.
.020 (0.50)
.014 (0.35)
.118 (3.00)
.010 (2.80)
.006 (0.15)
.000 (0.00)
.057 (1.45)
.035 (0.90) 10° MAX.
.024 (0.60)
.004 (0.10)
.008 (0.20)
.004 (0.09)
.075 (1.90)
REF.
Component Taping Orientation for 6-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74) Devices
Device
Marking
PIN 1
User Direction of Feed
Standard Reel Component Orientation
for TR Suffix Device
(Mark Right Side Up)
W
P
MCP73826
DS21705A-page 16   2002 Microchip Technology Inc.
NOTES:
  2002 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21705A-page 17
MCP73826
Systems Information and Upgrade Hot Line
The Systems Information and Upgrade Line provides
system users a listing of the latest versions of all of
Microchip's development systems software products.
Plus, this line provides information on how customers
can receive any currently available upgrade kits.The
Hot Line Numbers are:
1-800-755-2345 for U.S. and most of Canada, and
1-480-792-7302 for the rest of the world.
ON-LINE SUPPORT
Microchip provides on-line support on the Microchip
World Wide Web (WWW) site.